
H I L L S B O R O U G H T R A N S I T A U T H O R I T Y

GENERAL ADMINSTRATIVE COSTS 
FY2025 BUDGET TO ACTUAL 

*net of employee contribution for healthcare
premiums

Budget General 
Administrative 
Costs 

Actual General 
Administrative 
Costs Variance 

  Salaries and Wages $9,841,432 $9,742,653 $98,779 

  Fringe Benefits Salaries/Wages $2,507,417 $2,608,376 
 

($100,959)
   Health Care * $2,070,168 $2,049,389 $20,778 

SUB-TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS $14,419,017 $14,400,418 $18,599 

  Insurance Costs $3,364,458  $4,370,854 ($1,006,396)

  Administrative Other $2,977,843 $2,509,530 $468,313 

  Administrative Contracts $1,913,372 $1,226,640 $686,732 

  Legal Services $345,000 $391,630 ($46,630)

  Utilities $1,159,449 $1,225,478 ($66,029)

  Marketing and Printing $532,842 $422,042 $110,800 

*net of employee contribution for healthcare premiums

$165,389 $24,546,592$24,711,981TOTAL GENERAL ADMINSTRATIVE COST




